
Sudden Valley Golf Club 
 

2016 Board of Directors 
 

*President   Steve Hagan   hagan321@yahoo.com 

*Vice –President  Mike Morrow  mp_morrow@comcast.net   

*Treasurer   Dave Strauss  dhstrauss@comcast.net  

*Secretary   David Shellenbarger david.shellenbarger@comcast.net  

*Club Captain  Rich Fonda   richfonda@comcast.net  

Handicap Chair  Rick Larrabee  rick_larrabee@hotmail.com  

Social Chair   Marcy Rekunyk  rekunykm@yahoo.com  

Greens Chair  Chuck Luttrell  chucklutt@comcast.net  

Rules Chair   Dave MacAuley  dmacauley_1@hotmail.com  

Membership Chair  Mary Jo Case  mjcase3@comcast.net  

Ladies Club Captain Elaine Maki   elainmaki@yahoo.com  

Men’s Club Captain Jim Bergner   jimbergner@msn.com  

*indicates Executive Committee Member 
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